# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weyerhaeuser Company		05/02/2008	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Osmose, Inc.	
Street Address:	980 Ellicott Street	
City:	Buffalo	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14209	
Entity Type:	ity Type: CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1535297	LIFEWOOD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (716) 856-4000

Email: ksuzan@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth D. Suzan
Address Line 1: Hodgson Russ LLP

Address Line 2: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011474.NEW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth D. Suzan
Signature:	/Kenneth D. Suzan/
Date:	05/07/2008
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003773 FRAME: 0335

900105969

Total Attachments: 1

source=LIFEWOOD ASMT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003773 FRAME: 0336

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Weyerhaeuser Company, (the "Assignor"), a Washington Corporation, with a mailing address at Mail Stop CH-2129 Tacoma, Washington 98477, has adopted and used the LIFEWOOD trademark and is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 1535297 for the mark LIFEWOOD issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO");

WHEREAS, Osmose, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a New York Corporation, with an office at 980 Ellicott Street, Buffalo, NY 14209, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and said registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and in and to said application and registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as
of $2$ day of $8$ day
Weyerhaeuser Company
By:
Name: // Lee Acrono
Title: $S_n V P$
STATE OF MASHINGTON
STATE OF Washington )  King County )
VIVA COLINITY
COONTI
On this 2 day of May in the year 2008, before me, the subscriber, personally came Lee Alford and to me known to be the person
nersonally come less Alfred and to me known to be the person
described in and who executed the within instrument, and s/he acknowledged that s/he executed
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
the same.
But Klittman
Fith KIMMan
EXPERIMENTAL PROPERTY OF THE P
Notary Public
% <b>€ 1</b> ./2-03-% € € =

RECORDED: 05/07/2008

ORIGINAL

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003773 FRAME: 0337